

## Houston-Galveston Area Council Regional Homeland Security Coordinating Council Regular Meeting

December 15, 2021 10:00am 3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120 Houston, TX 77027 Second Floor Conference Room B and Online

Online Meeting: <u>Click Here for Registration</u> Send Public Comments to <u>justin.riley@h-gac.com</u>

- I. <u>Call to Order, Charles Rogers</u>
- II. Roll Call, Scott Tafuri
- III. Public Comment, Charles Rogers

## **ACTION**

- IV. Regional Homeland Security Coordinating Council Officer Elections, Charles Rogers
- V. <u>FY 2020 State Homeland Security Program Grant Reallocation, Justin Riley</u>
- VI. FY 2022 State Homeland Security Program Priorities and Scoresheet, Justin Riley

## **INFORMATION**

- VII. H-GAC Updates, Justin Riley
- VIII. Regional Catastrophic Preparedness Initiative Update, Austen McMillan and Kristina Francis
- IX. <u>Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Update, Alison Belcher</u>
- X. Jurisdiction Updates, RHSCC Primary Members
- XI. Adjournment, Charles Rogers

Due to health and safety concerns related to COVID-19, this meeting will offer the options to participate by videoconference or in-person. The meeting will be open to the public but building restrictions regarding masks, allowable room capacity, and seating arrangements may be in place.

The public meeting location will be 3555 Timmons Ln. Houston, TX – conference Room 2B. The presiding officer Charles Rogers of the Regional Homeland Security Coordinating Council, and other officers will be physically present. Other members will be participating by videoconference in accordance with the provisions of Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code applicable to a governmental body that extends into three or more counties.